COUNTY UUPERINTENDENT OF BCHOOLB - State appropriation
applicablility to salary under Section 9483 R. 8, lo. 19239

//;af'/@ﬂa VG/--
/79./59

Karenh 3, 1133,

Hom, Jo "o Gieon’
rroseeuting Attorney
Taney County
Forsytn, Micsouri

eny VP, Gldeont

1

0

Your letter to the Attorney-icner 1 requecting /'7?‘ - J

an orinion on the construction of “sotion 89482, B, 4. Yo, 79«’J
1uk8, has been handed the undersigned for attention,
fou state thot,

"Lention 9463 H, J. Yo. 1989 vrovides
that the Htate of Hissouri chall appro-
erste annually --- four bundred dollars
to each eosunty fox Oo. “uct, of secihools
and provides shat saild superintendents
shal: receive his calary monthly from
the county revenue fund in the foms of

= gounty warrant Jdrewn upon the county
treagurer,

The county superintendent of Taney county
hees requeated the county court of sald county
to eret sride sald 400,00 »nid to Taney
ecounty in a speclal fund en’ drsw werrents
upon ¢#ald speelzl fund Tor payment of his
szlary. The county court oslled upon the
undereiyned for hiz opinion vhether the law
gontemplates that said fun? so aphropersted
by the st te shaell constitute a mpeci:1 fund
or be placed An the penernl revenue fund
upon which superintendientts salary, {(ar arve
other eounty offirere salary) i¢ paid,

“y opinion 45 that eald fund shoul” be pl=-ced
in the gener:l revenue an’ th 't the gounty
ruperintenient shall be n24d the same ag gpy




Gone J. K., Gldewm 48

other of Ticer. The county superintendent
is not eatisfled with my opinion =nd 1 wouid
avpreciate your opinion upon the guestion.®

¥rom a cavreful reading of this statutory rrovision
it would mnoear that you hrve eorrectly asdvised your county
echaol superintesndent. ‘

Hal section ze referred to, nfter designating the
amount to be paid in accordance with the population of the \
counties, continrues, '

Ress *nf ohich the state of Ydssourl shall
sooropriate anmuxlly out of the gonernl
revenue fund of the atata af Aiaanurl fwur
hndred dollars to 8.0k “n. ey 3O

The ap ropriation to be mc e .oes to the county -nd into the
reverue fund thereof, That 1t waus not the intention of the
Lezielature that such appropristion w & to be trested (8 &
saeved f nd to be set apart nd ap-lied only to the payment
of the superintendent's sclazxy, ic evidenced by the further
provigion in szid seection, to-wit:

"The county superintendsnt shall rvoaivv
hiec zelax, monthly from the gounty e
in the form of a =arrant drawn upaa
¢ eounty treasurer."

It is the opinion of thies department that thie
gection oznnot be 20 interpreted as to give the emunty
sghnol superintendent vreference incofury as this particulayr
fund i~ oconcerned, but that the smpuropristion of four humidrad
doliars goes inte the revenue fund of the county; the
ruperintendent dreve hies warrant sgeinet sal’ fund end e
prid therefyom as other officers; the county enurt, therelors,
wvoulc be without suthority in setting it aside as & speciel
fund for the vayment of such salary.

Yours very truly,

CARL, C. ABIRGTOW
speistant Attorney-Gonersl,
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